

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT NO. 2015-0120
WITH OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY FOR THE MELVIN MUNICIPAL BUILDING
ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2015-0120 with Otis Elevator Company provides for modernization of the elevators in the Melvin Municipal Building;

WHEREAS, due to the change of standard materials for the interior of the elevator cars from plastic laminate to brushed stainless steel panels which are more durable to handle the heavy traffic volume of the elevators, thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the amount of \$22,520.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Otis Elevator Company for the modernization of the elevators in the Melvin Municipal Building is hereby authorized at a total cost of \$22,520, payment of said additional amount to be made from Account No. 101-6006-02.5627.